

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23543/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2021 in WA No. 500/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(A No. 174541/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Mr. M.A.karthik, Adv.
Ms. Vincy Goerge, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary
process, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

