www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 174541/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23543/2022

M. MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 174541/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Sr. Gokulakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.

Ms. Vincy George, Adv.

Ms. P. Ritika Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 4, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 6 to file the counter affidavit.

As per office report service is not complete in respect of respondent No.5.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that Respondent No.5 has He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file appropriate application in this regard.

List again on 13.9.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG