ITEM NO.1702 COURT NO.7 **SECTION XII** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23543/2022

M. MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 178497/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Vincy George, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Subhash B, Adv.

Mr. Shanmukha Vvskd Chakravarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P.v. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Bhaswati Anukampa, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 178497/2023 seeking deletion of names of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 is allowed.

respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are deleted from the Names of array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Petitioner to file amended cause title within a week.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR