SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23543/2022

M. MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 174541/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos.1 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.4 and 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 16.01.2024 passed by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar